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Executive Summary

Snapshots International
US Athletic Footwear 
(SIC 3149)
Market Value

The US athletic footwear market grew by 4.6% in 1997, to reach a value of $14,377.0 million.

Market Sectors

Women's is the largest sector of the US athletic footwear market, representing 43.5% of the market in value terms.

Competitive Analysis

In 1997, the largest company in the active apparel market recorded sales of $1,600.0 million.

Reebok International Ltd

In 1996, revenues for Reebok International Ltd grew by 6.1% on the previous year's level, to reach $3,481,500.0 million.

Market Forecasts

In 2003, the US athletic footwear market is forecast to reach $17,230.3 million, an increase of 15.0% since 1998.
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Market Value

Snapshots International
US Athletic Footwear
·  - The US athletic footwear market grew by 4.6% in 1997, to reach a value of $14,377.0 million.

·  - The compound annual growth rate of the market in the period 1993-1997 was 5.4%.  The strongest growth was in 1994, when the market grew by 6.9%.
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_____________________________________________________________________
Table 
: US Athletic Footwear Market Value: US$Mn, 1993-1997

_____________________________________________________________________
Market Value    
  US$ Mn
% Growth
 

1993            
11,631.0
        
 

1994            
12,433.0
    6.9%
 

1995            
12,968.0
    4.3%
 

1996            
13,746.1
    6.0%
 

1997            
14,377.0
    4.6%
 

1998e           
14,979.0
    4.2%
 

CAGR, 1993-1997:
    5.4%
        
 

_____________________________________________________________________
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Market Sectors
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US Athletic Footwear
·  - Women's is the largest sector of the US athletic footwear market, representing 43.5% of the market in value terms.

· The largest two sectors in the US athletic footwear market (Women's and Men's) account for 85.5% of the total market. -.

·  - Children's' is the smallest sector of the US athletic footwear market considered, attributable for 15.5% of the market in value terms.

[image: image2.wmf]US Athletic Footwear Market Segmentation by Value: % Share, 
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_____________________________________________________________________
Table 
: US Athletic Footwear Market Segmentation by Value: % Share, 1997

_____________________________________________________________________
Sector     
% Share

Women's    
  43.5%

Men's      
  41.0%

Children's'
  15.5%

Total      
 100.0%

_____________________________________________________________________
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Competitive Analysis
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·  - In 1997, the largest company in the active apparel market recorded sales of $1,600.0 million.

·  - The sales of Nike was $480.0 million larger than that of their nearest competitor, Russell, who recorded sales of $1,120.0 million.
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_____________________________________________________________________
Table 
: US Top Active Apparel Company Sales, 1997

_____________________________________________________________________
Sales, US$ Mn    
 
   1997
Relative Size

Nike             
 
1,600.0
         1.43
Russell          
 
1,120.0
         0.70
Champion, USA    
 
  508.0
         0.32
Reebok           
 
  384.0
         0.24
Adidas           
 
  367.0
         0.23
Authentic Fitness
 
  323.0
         0.20
_____________________________________________________________________
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Reebok International Ltd

Snapshots International
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·  - In 1996, revenues for Reebok International Ltd grew by 6.1% on the previous year's level, to reach $3,481,500.0 million.

·  - Over the same period, pre-tax profit decreased by 32.4% to reach a value of $275,974.0 million. This yielded a pre-tax margin of 7.9%, compared to 12.5% in 1995.
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_____________________________________________________________________
Table 
: Reebok International Ltd Company Performance, 1993-1996

_____________________________________________________________________
US$000
   Revenues
Pre-Tax Profit
Pre-Tax Margin

1993  
3,022,627.0
     257,964.0
          8.5%

1994  
2,893,900.0
     363,247.0
         12.6%

1995  
3,280,400.0
     408,472.0
         12.5%

1996  
3,481,500.0
     275,974.0
          7.9%

_____________________________________________________________________
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Market Forecasts
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·  - In 2003, the US athletic footwear market is forecast to reach $17,230.3 million, an increase of 15.0% since 1998.

·  - The compound annual growth rate of the US athletic footwear market over the period 1998-2003 is predicted to be 2.8%.
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_____________________________________________________________________
Table 
: US Athletic Footwear Market Value Forecasts: US$ Mn (1997 Prices), 1998-2003

_____________________________________________________________________
Market Value    
 US$ Mn (1997 Prices)
% Growth
 

1998            
             14,979.0
    4.2%
 

1999            
             15,457.3
    3.2%
 

2000            
             15,840.2
    2.5%
 

2001            
             16,257.8
    2.6%
 

2002            
             16,717.1
    2.8%
 

2003            
             17,230.3
    3.1%
 

CAGR, 1998-2003:
                 2.8%
        
 

_____________________________________________________________________
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Further Sources

Snapshots International
US Athletic Footwear 
Snapshots International

5 Dryden Street

London 

UK

WC2E 9NB

Tel: +44 (0) 171 829 8408

Fax: +44 (0) 171 829 8410

http://www.snapdata.com

Related US OnDisc reports available from Snapshots International:

Report:
Code:

Athletic Footwear
3149

Bras Girdles & Allied Garments
2342

Fur Goods
2371

Hats Caps & Millinery
2353

House Slippers
3142

Men's & Boys' Clothing
2300

Men's & Boys' Neckwear
2323

Men's & Boys' Shirts
2321

Men's & Boys' Suits & Coats
2311

Men's & Boys' Trousers & Slacks
2325

Men's & Boys' Underwear & Nightwear
2322

Men's & Boys' Work Clothing
2326

Men's Footwear
3143

Waterproof Outerwear
2385

Women's & Children's Clothing
2300

Women's & Misses' Blouses & Shirts
2331

Women's & Misses' Suits & Coats
2337

Women's & Misses' Underwear
2341

Women's Footwear
3144

Women's Hosiery
2251

Women's, Juniors' & Misses' Dresses
2335

Also Available from Snapshots International:

Europe OnDisc
Price
$2,995

UK OnDisc
Price
$1,995

Available Soon from Snapshots International:

Asia-Pacific OnDisc

Eastern Europe OnDisc

Latin America OnDisc
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